
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 45 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SIMPSON, MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH,

BEATY,  FRASIER, MCDEVITT, GERAGHTY, BRAYMER AND HYDE

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 283 OF 2008, AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH

I.B.S. SEPTIC & DRAIN, INC., TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 283 of 2008, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was 

authorized to execute an agreement with I.B.S. Septic & Drain, Inc., 2 Lower Warren Street, Queensbury,

New York 12804, to provide miscellaneous drain cleaning,  repair and camera inspections, as needed, for

various County facilities, for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) per year and

including an option to continue the agreement for successive one (1) year terms, providing the funds were

budgeted and the amount did not increase, and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor has advised that the total fees charged by I.B.S. Septic & Drain, Inc.

for 2017 exceeded the amount of the agreement and has requested that the agreement be amended to increase

the total amount of the agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

an amendment agreement with I.B.S. Septic & Drain, Inc. to increase the total amount of the agreement to

an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($2,600), for a term commencing upon

execution by both parties and terminating on December 31, 2017, in a form approved by the County

Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 283 of 2008 will remain the same.

   

\jms\004-18               JANUARY 19, 2018 BOARD MEETING


